Recording Requested By: Public Works Department City of Fresno No Fee-Gov't. Code Sections 6103 and 27383 When Recorded, Mail To: Public Works Department City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA. 93721-3623 ATTN: ROW Section

APN 466-211-13T (portion)

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE PW 2020-

GRANT OF EXCLUSIVE WATER LINE EASEMENT

The COUNTY OF FRESNO, a political subdivision of the State of California, GRANTOR, hereby grants to the City of Fresno, a municipal corporation, GRANTEE, an exclusive water line easement over, under, through, and across that Real Property situated in the City of Fresno, County of Fresno, State of California, more particularly described and shown as follows:

See Exhibits "A" and "B", which are attached and incorporated herein

TOGETHER WITH the right to enter upon said Real Property, and to use equipment and materials thereon by agents and employees of said City, when necessary, for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing, enlarging, operating, or repairing of water lines and appurtenances thereto. This exclusive water line easement shall be maintained by GRANTOR(S) free of any permanent surface obstructions so that GRANTEE may have vehicular access at all times.

	a political subdivision of the State of California,
Date	By
	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno